
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
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SHGS UNDER SGSY
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh;Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Self Help Groups (SHGs) working under the Swaranjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) during the last two years and the current year, State- wise and year-wise;

(b) whether instances of bogus/fake SHGs have been reported;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken by the Government against the fake/bogus Self Help Groups?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (DR. C. P. JOSHI)

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement referred to in reply to parts (a) to (d) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No.475 for answer on 13.12.2010

(a): A statement indicating the number of Self Help Groups (SHGs) formed and assisted with Revolving Fund under the Swaranjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) during the last two years and the current year, State-wise and year-wise, is at Annexure.

(b)&(c): No instances of bogus/fake SHGs under SGSY have been reported to this Ministry.

(d) : Does not arise.
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